
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 725
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2024


WOMEN EMPOWERMENT SCHEMES IN TELANGANA


725. DR. KADIYAM KAVYA:

  Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation of funds for Anganwadi Services, Poshan Abhiyan,

Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY), Scheme for Adolescent Girls

(SAG), Integrated Child Protection Scheme, Mahila Shakti Kendra, Swadhar

Greh, Ujjawala, Working Women Hostel, Beti Bachao Beti Padhao, One Stop

Centre, and Women Helpline during the last three years in Telangana scheme-

wise; and

(b) whether any proposal by the State in this regard is pending with the Centre, if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) is not implemented by the

State Government of Telangana. Mahila Shakti Kendra scheme has been discontinued w.e.f 01.04.2022. The scheme-wise details of release of funds during the last three years in Telangana are annexed.

 (b)  NIL


*****


Annexure

Details of release of funds under schemes of the Ministry during the last three years in Telangana

  (Rs. in crores)

S. No Mission Scheme Funds released

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

1. Mission

Saksham

Anganwadi &

POSHAN 2.0

Anganwadi Services

Scheme, POSHAN

Abhiyaan and

Scheme for

Adolescent Girls

482.33 550.69 507.87

2. Mission Vatsalya (erstwhile

Integrated Child Protection

Scheme)

38.51 28.25 39.98

3. Mission

Shakti –

Sambal

Beti Bachao Beti

Padhao
10.40 10.40 10.40

One Stop Centre 9.46 13.93 12.17

Women Help Line 0.83 0.74 0.00

4. Mission

Shakti –

Samarthya

Shakti Sadan

(erstwhile Swadhar

Greh and Ujjawala)

0.00 0.00 6.35

Sakhi Niwas

(erstwhile Working

Women Hostel)

0.00 0.00 0.00


*****

